
2019 Arabian National Breeder Finals                    Revised 11/19/2018 
 
Results by Class:     Result 
Placing  Back#  Horse Name / Breeder Owner   Handler  
 
Class#1   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 & Under Gelding In-hand    4 Shown   Canda  Lawrence  Krichke  Kostial  Ferguson 
 1  2482 VALDYSS MA                Darla Miles             Dagmar Gordiano 
   VALERIO X SATIN CHALL LL        Basehor KS 66007        Rogers MN 55374 
   STEVE MILES AND DARLA MILES 
 2  2353 AE VALOR                  Greg S Knowles          Diego Rodrigues 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X CF HOLLYWOOD Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   GREG KNOWLES 
 3  2381 HEMINGWAY CCA             Christine E Howard      Troy White 
   AJMAN MONISCIONE X MARWANS SILH Eddyville NE 68834      New River AZ 85087 
   JOHN CODE 
 4  2515 AARYX PMA                 PAT MCGINNIS            PAT MCGINNIS 
   A JERICHO X JOGEES APHRODITE    CAVE CREEK AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   PATRICK OR AMY MCGINNIS 
 
Class#2   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & Over Gelding In-hand    4 Shown   Dady  Canda  Ferguson  Lawrence  Krichke 
 1  2476 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         Lara Ames               Anthony C Marino Jr 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       Jordan MN 55352         Birmingham AL 35242 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 2  2415 VERSAILLES PCF            HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS Sandro Pinha 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 3  2326 ROYAL BAHEEM              Mark Davis              Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X JUMERIAH ROS Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 4  2420 MECCA SA                  Theresa Lungwitz        NIKKI SHEGOG 
   AMES CHARISMA X MEGA STAR LL    Cave Creek AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   HAWKS FLIGHT FARM LLC 
 
Class#3   Arabian National Breeder Finals Champion Gelding    3 Shown   Canda  Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence 
 1  2476 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         Lara Ames               Anthony C Marino Jr 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       Jordan MN 55352         Birmingham AL 35242 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 2  2415 VERSAILLES PCF            HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS Sandro Pinha 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 
Class#4   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Mare ATH    12 Shown   Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda 
 1  2351 DANZING SONG              Greg S Knowles          Dana Dansereau 
   CADANCE PA X CASSIES SONG       Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   JAY OR DIANE ALLEN 
 2  2324 ROYAL FARAHH              Mark Davis              Amanda Fraser 
   FARAA AL SHAQAB X MAGGIE MAE PG Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 3  2443 SHARELEEZE PA             Pegasus Arabians        SHELBY SCHAEFEN 
   CADANCE PA X LILLY ROSE         Berlin Heights OH 44814 MILTON OH 49846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2404 SERENITY MC               Arabians International  JORDAN SIMONS 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X MISS PAULIN Cave Creek AZ 85331     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   HECTOR FLORES 
 5  2441 AURORA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   FREEDOM PA X PERFECTION PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 



 6  2434 UTOPIA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X IRRESISTABLE PA    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7  2333 RD KALLISTA               Helen Hardwick          Brittney Hardwick 
   EVER AFTER NA X BEY SHAHS LADY  Wallan VI 3756          Melbourne VI 3756 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 8  2502 EPIICS FANALLE            Marilyn Flitton         SUZANNE ACEVEDO 
   EPIIC X SLR ULTRESS             Morgan UT 84050         MAGNOLIA TX 77354 
   MARILYN FLITTON 
 9  2322 ROYAL MOIRA               Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   QR MARC X ROYAL SAMARA H        Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 10 2438 FIESTA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Trent Wikel 
   TITAN AS X RD CHALLS ANGEL      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts. OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#5   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Gelding ATH    4 Shown   Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  
Dady 
 1  2327 ROYAL VIRTUS              Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   ROYAL EMANUEL X ROYAL VISIONE   Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 2  2428 STARBOI                   Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   MASQUERADE PA X VALENTINAH PA   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3  2334 MAVERICK GN               Natalia Nieves          Rodolfo Contatto Guzzo 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X BELLARI Phoenix AZ 85024-_      Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   JOAO ROBERTO SORVILO 
 4  2381 HEMINGWAY CCA             Christine E Howard      Christine E Howard 
   AJMAN MONISCIONE X MARWANS SILH Eddyville NE 68834      Eddyville NE 68834 
   JOHN CODE 
 
Class#6   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colt ATH    6 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2427 BODACIOUS PA              Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2  2325 ROYAL MARCARIO            Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   QR MARC X ROYAL SAMARA H        Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 3  2439 BELIEVER PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2499 JADAAN RWR                Susan Tillman           Nick Barnes 
   PROTTOCOL X WH CASSIDY          Grass Range MT 59032    Glade Park CO 81523 
   WENDELL P HANSEN 
 5  2360 OPUS AL KAHIL             Orson Brothers LLC      Ross L Danielson 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X RAHPSODY      Scottsdale AZ 85255     Buffalo MN 55313 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT 
 6  2497 CJC RIZZO                 Craig Clark             Craig Clark 
   EPIIC X AMMARIA MVA             Eagle Mountain UT 84005 Eagle Mountain UT 84005 
   MORNING VIEW ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#7   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mare ATH    10 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Dady 
 1  2432 LADY FADORA PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CAVALLI X FADILA PCF            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2  2358 BEY MONET TRJ             Ross L Danielson        Ross L Danielson 
   BEY AMBITION X TRCOPPERCLASSIQU Buffalo MN 55313        Buffalo MN 55313 
   ROSS L DANIELSON 



 3  2345 TALEED EL QARDABIYAH      Debra Mitchell          Debra Mitchell 
   MAGNUM PSYCHE X JAMAARA FA      Mesa AZ 85207           Mesa AZ 85207 
   JUDY AND BILL FAUST 
 4  2408 ANDORRA B                 Gail Bornstein          JORDAN SIMONS 
   AJ DINAR X TIA LEA NA           Escondido CA 92027      SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   JAMIE BORNSTEIN 
 5  2483 MALEEKA MAGNUM            Darla Miles             Whitney Miles 
 
   MAGNUM PSYCHE X TEMPTATION T    Basehor KS 66007        Basehor KS 66007 
   STEVE MILES AND DARLA MILES 
 6  2425 AMBER ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   GRAND COMMANDD X RD CHALLS ANGE Berlin Heights OH 44814
 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7  2332 JAMAICA NA                Helen Hardwick          Brittney Hardwick 
   WH JUSTICE X FALCONS LOVENOTE B Wallan VI 3756          Melbourne VI 3756 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 8  2373 MC JASMARA                Sharon Flock            REECE RASMUSSEN 
   SF SIR REAL X AMES JASMINE      Hastings MN 55033       NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MC DONALD 
 9  2433 AMERIKAN HONEY PA         Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   TITAN AS X MISS AMERIKA         Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 10 2431 EBONY ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Trent Wikel 
   GRAND COMMANDD X RD CHALLS ANGE Berlin Heights OH 44814
 Berlin Hts. OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#8   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Gelding ATH    6 Shown   Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Dady 
 1  2476 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         Lara Ames               Lara Ames 
   APALO X MARTINI THYME RTA       Jordan MN 55352         Jordan MN 55352 
   JACK AND ELIZABETH MILAM AND PERRY PAYSON 
 2  2415 VERSAILLES PCF            HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS Sarah Esqueda 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 Whitter CA 90603 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 3  2437 DISTINCTION PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X RD CHALLS AN Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2326 ROYAL BAHEEM              Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X JUMERIAH ROS Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 5  2420 MECCA SA                  Theresa Lungwitz        Theresa Lungwitz 
   AMES CHARISMA X MEGA STAR LL    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   HAWKS FLIGHT FARM LLC 
 6  2369 BEON A DREAM              Carly Senter            Carly Senter 
   BEONADOUBT X AURA SAMBARA       Phoenix AZ 85051        Phoenix AZ 85051 
   BRENDA STARR 
 
Class#9   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallion ATH    2 Shown   Canda  Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Lawrence 
 1  2330 SF VERAZES QAMAR          Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   SF VERAZ X SOHOS HONEY SERENADE Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   SYCAMORE FARM LLC 
 2  2429 QUANTICO PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   TITAN AS X RD CHALLS ANGEL      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 



Class#10   Breeder Finals Champion Futurity 3 Year Old Mares    1 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2440 SRIRACHA PA               Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#11   Breeder Finals Champion Futurity Three Year Old Colt/Gelding    1 Shown   Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  
Canda 
 1  2435 PREMIER PA                Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   CADANCE PA X IRRESISTABLE PA    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#12   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Related Yearling Champion Filly    4 Shown   Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  
Krichke  Lawrence  Canda 
 1  2343 ARIA RAYA                 Ricardo Rivero          Ricardo Rivero 
   BAHA AA X RHIANA FFW            Glendale AZ 85307       Glendale AZ 85307 
   JULIANNA PARTNERS LLC 
 2  2461 BINT BELLA MAZIN GA       Abdallah Al Janabi      Claudinei Machado 
   JJ BELLAGIO X BELLA MAZIN       Vancouver WA 98684      Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   JOHN S BLINCOE 
 3  2349 KHARMA CME                Debra Mitchell          Diego Rodrigues 
   BELLAGIO RCA X KBT KHARRA MOKHA Mesa AZ 85207           Scottsdale AZ 85262 
 
   JOHN AND DEBRA MITCHELL 
 4  2421 ROYAL T AMAL              Theresa Lungwitz        NIKKI SHEGOG 
   BAHA AA X CH RISQUE             Cave Creek AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 
Class#13   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Related Yearling Champion Colt    4 Shown   Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Lawrence  Canda  Dady 
 1  2319 AJMAL ALJASSIMYA          MLM Arabians            Steven D Heathcott 
   AL AYAL AA X ALIAH ALJASSIMYA   Valley View TX 76272    Aubrey TX 76227 
   ALJASSIMYA FARM 
 2  2371 MAGNIFICENT DCM           Dwain Mendenhall        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X KAREENA Scottsdale AZ 85259    
 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   SHARON M REDMAN 
 3  2359 SALADINN VTF              LYNN TYSON              Gary S Mcdonald 
   EL NABILA B X ROSE OF VERSACE   OJAI CA 93023           Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   VICTORIA OR LYNN TYSON 
 4  2512 ROYAL T BASSHAN           Theresa Lungwitz        BRANDON HARRIS 
   BAHA AA X WH PASSANT            Cave Creek AZ 85331     WADDELL AZ 85355 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 
Class#14   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptain Heritage Related Show Champion Mare    1 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  
Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2409 MONTANA SAILAWAY          MONTANA HENKE           Sandro Pinha 
   AL AYAL AA X SWANA GASB         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   MONTANA ARABIANS 
 
Class#15   Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Related Show Champion Stallion    4 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  
Ferguson  Kostial  Dady 
 1  2366 PA GAZSI                  Gazsi International Par Gary S Mcdonald 
   GAZAL AL SHAQAB X MEMPHIS NA    Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   PANNONIA ARABIANS INC 
 2  2348 LARK RCA                  Debra Mitchell          Diego Rodrigues 
   BELLAGIO RCA X STAR OF MARAJJ   Mesa AZ 85207           Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF TEXAS INC 
 3  2484 SHAHMIIR QF               Toni Pierce             Dagmar Gordiano 



   TF ROYAL SHAHBAZ X JAMILAAH ANJ Auburn CA 95602         Rogers MN 55374 
   TONI OR DENNIS PIERCE 
 4  2368 AA TRUE JUSTICE           VERUSKA ARABIANS        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   WH JUSTICE X AMAL AL BADIA                              Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   AMANI ARABIANS LLC 
 
Class#16   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Junior Champion Filly    2 Shown   Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  
Krichke  Dady 
 1  2341 LADY BAHA JP              Jack Perry              Ricardo Rivero 
   BAHA AA X JP LADY LAHEEB        Mapleton UT 84664       Glendale AZ 85307 
   JACK AND SUZANNA PERRY 
 2  2399 AZIZAH ANTONELLA          Colleen Jackson         Sandro Pinha 
   KA DAMASCUS X MARIETTA KA       Fort Worth TX 76126     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   COLLEEN JACKSON AND JOHN CRANSTON 
 
Class#17   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Junior Champion Colt    2 Shown   Canda  Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  
Krichke  Lawrence 
 1  2314 MONTSERRAT E              Enzo Ltd                Philip Delpozzo 
   BAHA AA X TF JOHARI             Auburn CA 95603         Auburn CA 95603 
   ENZO LTD 
 2  2401 AAI ZAHEEN                Colleen Jackson         Sandro Pinha 
   SHAHEEN AL WAAB X BAHIJAH KA    Fort Worth TX 76126     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   COLLEEN JACKSON AND JOHN CRANSTON 
 
Class#18   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Senior Champion Mare    2 Shown   Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Lawrence  Canda 
 1  2356 DALIA MONIET RCA          Deedra Perez            Greg S Knowles 
   THEE DESPERADO X DALIA RCA      Tollenson AZ 85353      Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   ROCK CREEK ARABIANS OF TEXAS INC 
 2  2400 AZIZAH ZAHEIYAH           Colleen Jackson         Sandro Pinha 
   AZIIM AL AMAAR X MARQUISAH KA   Fort Worth TX 76126     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   COLLEEN JACKSON AND JOHN CRANSTON 
 
Class#20   Breeders Club National Champion Yearling Filly ATH    7 Shown   Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Dady 
 1  2452 RIHANNA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2  2434 UTOPIA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X IRRESISTABLE PA    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3  2364 MC SALINAS                ABIN ADI ARABIANS       REECE RASMUSSEN 
   VITORIO TO X AMES JASMINE       Scottsdale AZ 85266     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MC DONALD 
 4  2443 SHARELEEZE PA             Pegasus Arabians        SHELBY SCHAEFEN 
   CADANCE PA X LILLY ROSE         Berlin Heights OH 44814 MILTON OH 49846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5  2511 RAH AMATISTA              JANICE MCCREA WIGHT     AUSTIN GARRETT 
   Rahere X Dyna Hcf               SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   Janice Mccrea Wight And Alex Chrys 
 6  2451 AMERIKAN BEAUTY PA        Pegasus Arabians        Trent Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X MISS AMERIKA       Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts. OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7  2370 SUMMERS AFFAIR            Cathy Watkins Shibata   Ross L Danielson 
   PA GAZSI X SUMMERS RAIN         Rock Hill SC 29732      Buffalo MN 55313 
   CATHY WATKINS SHIBATA 
 
Class#21   Breeders Club National Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH    1 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  
Dady 



 1  2359 SALADINN VTF              LYNN TYSON              Ross L Danielson 
   EL NABILA B X ROSE OF VERSACE   OJAI CA 93023           Buffalo MN 55313 
   VICTORIA OR LYNN TYSON 
 
Class#22   Breeders Club National Champion Two Year Old Filly ATH    4 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2441 AURORA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   FREEDOM PA X PERFECTION PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2  2472 ISADORA PF                Al Nayfat Stud          AUSTIN GARRETT 
   EVER AFTER NA X RH INAT         Riyadh nu 12576         MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   JESSIE SZYMANSKI-HOAG 
 3  2315 RHAGINA CA                Ken Waite               Philip Delpozzo 
   ENZO X RHAVENNA                 Silverton OR 97381      Auburn CA 95603 
   CAVALLINO ARABIANS INC 
 4  2361 KADIRA EL DAKAR           Jerry Ford              KARINA KIMERY 
   PA GAZSI X KAAROLINE EL DAKAR   Scottsdale AZ 85255     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   MARGARET M BRUNELLE 
 
Class#23   Breeders Club National Champion Two Year Old Colts/Gelding ATH    4 Shown   Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  
Canda  Dady 
 1  2353 AE VALOR                  Greg S Knowles          Paul A Glans 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X CF HOLLYWOOD Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   GREG KNOWLES 
 2  2363 EVEREST SA                Peter R Kurzhals        Ross L Danielson 
   EVER AFTER NA X QUE SERAH SERAH Fountain Valley CA 9270 Buffalo MN 55313 
   PETER OR TRINA KURZHALS 
 3  2428 STARBOI                   Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   MASQUERADE PA X VALENTINAH PA   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2362 MC INCANTATION            Gary S Mcdonald         REECE RASMUSSEN 
   PA GAZSI X MC REAL ENCHANTMENT  Scottsdale AZ 85266     NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 
Class#24   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & 4 Year Old Mares    9 Shown   Ferguson  Dady  Canda  Lawrence  Krichke 
 1  2469 SM MISS FINESSE           Jorge Milne             David C Boggs 
   FARAA AL SHAQAB X SM FINESSE    Buenos Aires            Rogers MN 55374 
   EL TRESOR S A 
 2  2424 SANGRIA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Sandro Pinha 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X PERFECTION P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3  2377 ARIA APHRODITE            Aria Prestige Holdings  Andrew Sellman 
   ARIA IMPRESARIO X HONEY'S DELIG Birmingham MI 48009     River Falls WI 54022 
   MASTERPIECE ARABIAN PARTNERS LLC 
 4  2338 SWEET SATISFACTION        Mark Davis              Rodolfo Guzzo 
   HK KEAV POWER X RA NEFERTITI    Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   HUMBERTO FLOREZI 
 5  2408 ANDORRA B                 Gail Bornstein          Gilberto G Valdez 
   AJ DINAR X TIA LEA NA           Escondido CA 92027      Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   JAMIE BORNSTEIN 
 6  2483 MALEEKA MAGNUM            Darla Miles             Whitney Miles 
   MAGNUM PSYCHE X TEMPTATION T    Basehor KS 66007        Basehor KS 66007 
   STEVE MILES AND DARLA MILES 
 7  2440 SRIRACHA PA               Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 8  2339 SB APOLLONIA              Richard A Moore         Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   APALO X SB JULLIANNA            Scottsdale AZ 85258     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   RICHARD A MOORE 



 9  2357 ENCHANTED JP              Dan Steward             Gary S Mcdonald 
   JP OBSESSION X DD PASSIONADA    Brighton CO 80601       Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   JACK AND SUZANNA PERRY 
 
Class#25   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & 4 Year Old Colts    1 Shown   Kostial  Ferguson  Dady  Canda  Lawrence 
 1  2471 VEYRON ORA                Al Nayfat Stud          Alcides Rodrigues 
   VITORIO TO X LUXEMERE JIZETTE   Riyadh nu 12576         Rogers MN 55374 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 
Class#26   Arabian National Breeder Finals 5 - 7 Year Old Mare    5 Shown   Dady  Canda  Ferguson  Lawrence  Krichke 
 1  2510 ALMA HVP                  Royal Silver Box LLC    Rodolfo Guzzo 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X FOXBRIAR SHA Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   JAIME PINHEIRO 
 2  2375 IMPRESSA MI               JOANNE GUNABALAN        Andrew Sellman 
   ARIA IMPRESARIO X MULAWA ALEXA  CLARKSTON MI 48348      River Falls WI 54022 
   AMBITION INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 
 3  2347 BELLA NATIQUE TO          Debra Mitchell          Greg S Knowles 
   DA VALENTINO X SOL NATIQUE      Mesa AZ 85207           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   THIRTEEN OAKS ARABIANS 
 4  2358 BEY MONET TRJ             Ross L Danielson        Gary S Mcdonald 
   BEY AMBITION X TRCOPPERCLASSIQU Buffalo MN 55313        Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   ROSS L DANIELSON 
 5  2432 LADY FADORA PA            Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   CAVALLI X FADILA PCF            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#27   Arabian National Breeder Club Finals 5 - 7 Year Old Stallions    6 Shown   Krichke  Kostial  Ferguson  Dady  Canda 
 1  2514 SOUL OF MARWAN AS         Arabian Soul Partners L David C Boggs 
   Marwan Al Shaqab X Rd Challs An Cave Creek AZ 85331     Rogers MN 55374 
   Arabian Soul Partners LTD 
 2  2376 KAVALLE MI                JOANNE GUNABALAN        Andrew Sellman 
   GAZAL AL SHAQAB X KARESS        CLARKSTON MI 48348      River Falls WI 54022 
   MULAWA ARABIAN STUD PTY LTD 
 3  2501 EPIIC                     Travis B Hansen         Travis B Hansen 
   AJ THEE LUCA X ANASTASIAA       Alpine UT 84004         Alpine UT 84004 
   MANUEL F DURINI 
 4  2391 ROYAL T PHORTE            Theresa Lungwitz        Luiz Henrique De Mattos Guimaraes 
   EDEN C X PIANISSIMA             Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   JANOW PODLASKI STATE STUD FARM 
 5  2426 CESARI PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6  2330 SF VERAZES QAMAR          Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   SF VERAZ X SOHOS HONEY SERENADE Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   SYCAMORE FARM LLC 
 
Class#29   Arabian National Breeder Finals 8 & Older Stallion    1 Shown   Canda  Lawrence  Krichke  Kostial  Ferguson 
 1  2430 FREEDOM PA                Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   MAGNUM CHALL HVP X BEY UNFORGET Berlin Heights OH 44814
 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   BRENT STONE OR RON THOMPSON 
 
Class#30   Arabian National Breeder Finals Production Mare 4 & Over    3 Shown   Dady  Canda  Ferguson  Lawrence  Krichke 
 1  2412 CAMEILA ENB               Psynergy Enterprise Dev Sandro Pinha  
   EL NABILA B X HED CARAMBA       Morgan Hill CA 95037    Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   CARAMBA HOLDINGS LLC 
 2  2453 JADORE PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   MAGNUM CHALL HVP X TRESOR PA    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 



   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3  2418 BELLA FIONA               Theresa Lungwitz        NIKKI SHEGOG 
   MONTANA FIRENZE X PSOLARA B     Cave Creek AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   CHERYL A DOLZADELLI 
 
Class#31   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Filly    4 Shown   Ferguson  Dady  Canda  Lawrence  Krichke 
 1  2402 PRETORIA AS NA            Arabian Soul Partners L Sandro Pinha 
   QR MARC X FELISHA VALENTINE BHF Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 2  2328 GIOVANA AL                Mark Davis              Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X CER BELISSIMA  Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   AGROPEC LEOPOLDINO LTDA 
 3  2393 TREVALA FC                Katie D Hendrickson     Luiz Henrique De Mattos Guimaraes 
   TRUEST X STEEL MAGNOLIA TT      Snohomish WA 98290      Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   KATIE D HENDRICKSON 
 4  2459 CHIARA LUNA               Suzann Vince            Claudinei Machado 
   KM BUGATTI X ASTOUNDDING BEAUTY Scottsdale AZ 85255     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   DST ARABIANS 
 
Class#32   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Colt    5 Shown   Kostial  Ferguson  Dady  Canda  Lawrence 
 1  2407 VOLARI NA                 Robert L &Amp; Dixie L  Sandro PinhaTrust  
   QR MARC X FELISHA BHF           Ramona CA 92065         Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 2  2517 FYRE ME UP                FORESIGHT FARMS LLC     Ricardo Rivero 
   SPITFYRE VF X FAWNETTE          SPANISH FORK UT 84660   Glendale AZ 85307 
   DONNA WRIGHT 
 3  2335 DEKKADENCE                Justin Cowden           Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   ART DEKKO TT X MAGNEEKA IA      Minden NV 89423         Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC 
 4  2467 HARIRYS NICOLO            Lacinda E Johnson       Dagmar Gordiano 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X MARCS SILK L Wellington NV 89444     Rogers MN 55374 
   LACINDA E JOHNSON 
 5  2363 EVEREST SA                Peter R Kurzhals        Gary S Mcdonald 
   EVER AFTER NA X QUE SERAH SERAH Fountain Valley CA 9270 Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   PETER OR TRINA KURZHALS 
 
Class#33   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Filly 1/1/17 - 3/9/17    7 Shown   Krichke  Kostial  Ferguson  Dady  Canda 
 1  2513 WC CIAO FIA               HOLLY WOODS DILLIN      Ricardo Rivero 
   AJ PORTOFINO X WC CIAO BELLA    WEATHERFORD TX 76087    Glendale AZ 85307 
   HOLLY WOODS DILLIN 
 2  2321 ANDREA AL                 Mark Davis              Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X GIULIANA EL SH Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   AGROPEC LEOPOLDINO LTDA 
 3  2406 MAKENA NA                 Robert L &Amp; Dixie L  Sandro PinhaTrust  
   NOFAL NK X MARGARITA PSY        Ramona CA 92065         Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 4  2491 MAJA INARA QA             He Sheikh Khalid Bin Ab Alcides Rodrigues 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X VIVACIOUS X  West Riffa              Rogers MN 55374 
   TONI OR DENNIS PIERCE 
 5  2394 ROYAL T VALENTINA         Theresa Lungwitz        Luiz Henrique De Mattos Guimaraes 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X CH RISQUE     Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 6  2320 BASHAYER ALBIDAYER        Ashley Glover           Steven D Heathcott 
   S.M.A.MAGIC ONE X PA PENELOPE   Valley View TX 76272    Aubrey TX 76227 
   MICHAEL BYATT OR RAY OR NORA TATUM 
 7  2423 RR RHEA                   Theresa Lungwitz        NIKKI SHEGOG 
   BRONTES FM X BEIJINGS RUBY BHF  Cave Creek AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   DEAN OR LISA RICHMAN 



 
Class#34   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Colt    9 Shown   Lawrence  Krichke  Kostial  Ferguson  Dady 
 1  2380 ARIA TRYON                Triana Holding LLC      Andrew Sellman 
   EQUATOR PASB X RH TRIANA        Birmingham MI 48009     River Falls WI 54022 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 2  2405 SC ISTIK                  Gabriela Cobo           Sandro Pinha 
   ROHARA VALEDICTORIAN X OVERLOOK Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   AGROPECUARIA SANTA CECILIA-USA 
 3  2331 NAVAN LRA                 Ron Armstrong           Rodolfo Guzzo 
   AJ PORTOFINO X CALLISTO LRA     Newaygo MI 49337        Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   RON OR LAURA ARMSTRONG 
 4  2460 AGUSTO GA                 Abdallah Al Janabi      Claudinei Machado 
   D ANGELO X DD CROWN JEWEL       Vancouver WA 98684      Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   GEMINI EQUINE LLC 
 5  2503 ALTAIR DSA                SUZANNE ACEVEDO         Steven D Heathcott 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X LM MAGNIFIED  MAGNOLIA TX 77354       Aubrey TX 76227 
   DANIEL R AND SUZANNE ACEVEDO 
 6  2387 RAAD BENI HASHIM          Beni Hashim Arabians    Luiz Henrique De Mattos Guimaraes 
   EVER AFTER NA X CARAMA BENI HAS Scottsdale AZ 85255     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   BENI HASHIM ARABIANS 
 7  2500 SAQUON KAHIL              Ryan Mason              Travis B Hansen 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X MAGNUMS GLAMO South Jordan UT 84095  
 Alpine UT 84004 
   DAN OR MAUREEN GROSSMAN 
 8  2439 BELIEVER PA               Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 9  2372 DOMYNO                    Laura C Koch            Gary S Mcdonald 
   RD DYNAMO X GHAZALA EL JAMAAL   Warner Robins GA 30306  Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   LAURA KOCH OR BERT SANDERS 
 
Class#35   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly AOTH    11 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  
Ferguson 
 1  2518 ROYAL FELICITY            Mark Davis              Amanda Fraser 
   RFI FARID X GH MAGNA            Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   GALO HIDALGO JARAMILLO 
 2  2449 ElITA PA                  Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   SMA Magic One X Miss America    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2455 RAHPTURE                  JANICE MCCREA WIGHT     JANICE MCCREA WIGHT 
   RAHERE X MAGNUMS DARK ANGEL     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   SECURITY WEST CORPORATION 
 4  2396 MAZIKHEEN                 Brenda St Vincent       Brenda St Vincent 
   ROYAL INVICTUS X MARWTINI FBA   Buckeye AZ 85326        Buckeye AZ 85326 
   BRENDA ST VINCENT 
 5  2521 LUZIA                     JAVAN SCHALLER          JAVAN SCHALLER 
   SM AZRAFF X ESTRELLA DE PSYCHE  SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
   JAVAN SCHALLER 
 6  2417 AZADORA                   Paul A Glans            Paul A Glans 
   SM AZRAFF X SIRBREENA WPE       Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   PAUL GLANS OR SABRINA GLANS 
 7  2457 WILLOUGHBY DA             Dazzo Equine LLC        Sydney Dazzo 
   QR Marc X Verily PCF            Albuquerque NM 87111    Albuquerque NM 87111 
   Dazzo Equine LLC 
 
Class#36   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding AOTH    5 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  
Kostial  Dady 
 1  2445 BELLAMY                   Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 



   Candance PA X Belladona PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus 
 2  2446 AVIATOR                   Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Lady Fadora  Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus 
 3  2340 ABC CAVALLIS BREATH       RKGG Arabians           Kim Rivero 
   CAVALLI X BREATH OF SPRING PSY  Glendale AZ 85307       Glendale AZ 85307 
   RKGG ARABIANS 
 4  2529 MC KOUTURE                ROSS MCDONALD           ROSS MCDONALD 
   ROYAL  INVICTUS X MC KHARDIA    SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260 
   ROSS AND MARJEAN MCDONALD 
 5  2528 BEY SYRAH                 JOHN WORCESTER          JOHN WORCESTER 
   NA-MOUS ALSHAHANIA X VIRGINNIA  WESTMINSTER CO 80020    WESTMINSTER CO 80020 
 
Class#37   Arabian National Breeder Finals Freestyle Liberty Championship    7 Shown   Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Dady 
 1  2486 SUPREME JUSTICE ORA       Oak Ridge Arabians      Alcides Rodrigues 
   WH JUSTICE X LL ALBUFERA        Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374 
   STONERIDGE ARABIANS OR OAKRIDGE ARABIANS 
 2  2436 IDENTITY PA               Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   MAGNUM CHALL HVP X MISS AMERIKA Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3  2430 FREEDOM PA                Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   MAGNUM CHALL HVP X BEY UNFORGET Berlin Heights OH 44814
 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   BRENT STONE OR RON THOMPSON 
 
Class#38   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Championship 3 & Over Filly ATH    10 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  
Dady 
 1  2475 SARAI FM                  Kurdistan Arabian Stud  AUSTIN GARRETT 
   VITORIO TO X SERAFINA FM        Washington DC 20015     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   CATHLEEN MURPHY ECONOMY 
 2  2506 SONG OF RASHEEM           Murray Popplewell       Murray Popplewell 
   FA EL RASHEEM X PSONG OF PADRON Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   FA EL RASHEEM PARTNERS LLC 
 3  2432 LADY FADORA PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CAVALLI X FADILA PCF            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2473 MARNIQUE MA               Kurdistan Arabian Stud  Paul A Glans 
   QR MARC X AW FORTUNE NGOLD      Washington DC 20015     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   STEVE MILES AND DARLA MILES 
 5  2358 BEY MONET TRJ             Ross L Danielson        Ross L Danielson 
   BEY AMBITION X TRCOPPERCLASSIQU Buffalo MN 55313        Buffalo MN 55313 
   ROSS L DANIELSON 
 6  2440 SRIRACHA PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X PERFECTION PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7  2425 AMBER ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        SHELBY SCHAEFEN 
   GRAND COMMANDD X RD CHALLS ANGE Berlin Heights OH 44814
 MILTON OH 49846 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 8  2332 JAMAICA NA                Helen Hardwick          Brittney Hardwick 
   WH JUSTICE X FALCONS LOVENOTE B Wallan VI 3756          Melbourne VI 3756 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 9  2373 MC JASMARA                Sharon Flock            REECE RASMUSSEN 
   SF SIR REAL X AMES JASMINE      Hastings MN 55033       NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MC DONALD 
 10 2431 EBONY ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Trent Wikel 



   GRAND COMMANDD X RD CHALLS ANGE Berlin Heights OH 44814
 Berlin Hts. OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#39   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Gelding ATH    6 Shown   Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Dady 
 1  2374 LLC FABRIZIO              Renae Mendel            Renae Mendel 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X RD FABREANNA Plant City FL 33563     Plant City FL 33563 
   NELSON DE OLIVEIRA PRATA PINTO MOREIRA 
 2  2415 VERSAILLES PCF            HIGHLAND PRIDE ARABIANS Sarah Esqueda 
   PSTRATEGY X VERONICA GA         LA HABRA HEIGHTS CA 906 Whitter CA 90603 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 3  2410 GRAND PROMISE NA          Jeffrey E Frahm         Jeffrey E Frahm 
   GRAND COMMANDD X PROMISES PSY   Springfield MO 65810    Springfield MO 65810 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 4  2437 DISTINCTION PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X RD CHALLS AN Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 5  2355 ALWAYS ARTHUR             Deedra Perez            Paul A Glans 
   EVER AFTER NA X ARBINAE PCF     Tollenson AZ 85353      Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   MIKE AND DEE PEREZ 
 6  2326 ROYAL BAHEEM              Mark Davis              Danny Pagan 
   BAAHIR EL MARWAN X JUMERIAH ROS Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85234 
   CINDY MCGOWN OR MARK DAVIS 
 
Class#40   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Colt ATH    4 Shown   Canda  Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence 
 1  2426 CESARI PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2  2470 HERMES MA                 Al Nayfat Stud          Paul A Glans 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X LEGACYS TREA Riyadh nu 12576         Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   BELL FAMILY TRUST 
 3  2501 EPIIC                     Travis B Hansen         Nick Barnes 
   AJ THEE LUCA X ANASTASIAA       Alpine UT 84004         Glade Park CO 81523 
   MANUEL F DURINI 
 4  2429 QUANTICO PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   TITAN AS X RD CHALLS ANGEL      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 
Class#41   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Filly ATH    12 Shown   Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  
Canda 
 1  2487 MADONNA ORA               Oak Ridge Arabians      AUSTIN GARRETT 
   VITORIO TO X TM MONA LISA       Freeport IL 61032       MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 2  2413 MI MARIA LMA              Lisa Markley            Lisa Markley 
   QR MARC X PSYCHES AMBER DREAM   Scottsdate AZ 85266     Scottsdate AZ 85266 
   LISA MARKLEY OR LEANNE REEL 
 3  2350 MARCA                     Suzanne Mceuen          Paul A Glans 
   QR MARC X SHAIS BAY ANGEL       Palo Cedro CA 96073     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   SUZANNE MC EUEN 
 4  2516 JUSTINE SF                MOHAMED ALNOAIMI        Whitney Miles 
   JUSTIFY X WC JASMINE            JMWAJ ISLAND            Basehor KS 66007 
   SHAMROCK FARMS LLC 
 5  2411 KKETIYAH ROSE BC          Brad Mouw               JORDAN SIMONS 
   MAREKK X MARTIYAH BC            Leota MN 56153          SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   JOHN W MOUW OR BRAD MOUW 
 6  2441 AURORA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   FREEDOM PA X PERFECTION PA      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 



   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 7  2393 TREVALA FC                Katie D Hendrickson     Katie D Hendrickson 
   TRUEST X STEEL MAGNOLIA TT      Snohomish WA 98290      Snohomish WA 98290 
   KATIE D HENDRICKSON 
 8  2333 RD KALLISTA               Helen Hardwick          Brittney Hardwick 
   EVER AFTER NA X BEY SHAHS LADY  Wallan VI 3756          Melbourne VI 3756 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 9  2382 VALESKA WRA               Walnut Ridge Arabians L Jill Nelson 
   QR MARC X LR VALITA             New Philadelphia OH 446 Newcastle OK 73065 
   WALNUT RIDGE ARABIANS LLC 
 10 2448 ARIELLE PA                Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   GRAND COMMANDD X MISS AMERIKA   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 11 2438 FIESTA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Trent Wikel 
   TITAN AS X RD CHALLS ANGEL      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts. OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 12 2315 RHAGINA CA                Ken Waite               Philip Delpozzo 
   ENZO X RHAVENNA                 Silverton OR 97381      Auburn CA 95603 
   CAVALLINO ARABIANS INC 
 
 
Class#42   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Colt/Gelding ATH    9 Shown   Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  
Canda  Dady 
 1  2407 VOLARI NA                 Robert L &Amp; Dixie L  JORDAN SIMONSrust  
   QR MARC X FELISHA BHF           Ramona CA 92065         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 2  2335 DEKKADENCE                Justin Cowden           Anthony C Marino Jr 
   ART DEKKO TT X MAGNEEKA IA      Minden NV 89423         Birmingham AL 35242 
   THE ARIA PARTNERS LLC 
 3  2467 HARIRYS NICOLO            Lacinda E Johnson       AUSTIN GARRETT 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X MARCS SILK L Wellington NV 89444     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   LACINDA E JOHNSON 
 4  2353 AE VALOR                  Greg S Knowles          Paul A Glans 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X CF HOLLYWOOD Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   GREG KNOWLES 
 5  2428 STARBOI                   Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   MASQUERADE PA X VALENTINAH PA   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6  2381 HEMINGWAY CCA             Christine E Howard      Jill Nelson 
   AJMAN MONISCIONE X MARWANS SILH Eddyville NE 68834      Newcastle OK 73065 
   JOHN CODE 
 7  2363 EVEREST SA                Peter R Kurzhals        REECE RASMUSSEN 
   EVER AFTER NA X QUE SERAH SERAH Fountain Valley CA 9270 NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 
   PETER OR TRINA KURZHALS 
 8  2395 GRAND CUVEE MLA           Marcy Myers             MUTEB SAAD ALTUKHAYS 
   GRAND COMMANDD X DONNA FANTASIA Scottsdale AZ 85266    
 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   MARCY E MYERS 
 9  2362 MC INCANTATION            Gary S Mcdonald         Ross L Danielson 
   PA GAZSI X MC REAL ENCHANTMENT  Scottsdale AZ 85266     Buffalo MN 55313 
   MCDONALD ARABIANS 
 
Class#43   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Filly ATH    17 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2452 RIHANNA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X AMBIANCE PA        Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 2  2492 LAYLA MM                  Anthony C Marino Jr     Anthony C Marino Jr 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X VISIONETTA PC Birmingham AL 35242     Birmingham AL 35242 



   COSUFI S A 
 3  2316 MONTELENA I               Tracy Glover            Ryan P Moore 
   POLIDORO FC X TA MARIELLA       Pilot Point TX 76258    Valley View TX 76272 
   TRACY GLOVER 
 4  2464 RAVEN M                   Anthony C Marino Jr     AUSTIN GARRETT 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X KHARISMA M    Birmingham AL 35242     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   ANTHONY C MARINO OR ANTHONY C MARINO JR 
 5  2434 UTOPIA PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X IRRESISTABLE PA    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 6  2406 MAKENA NA                 Robert L &Amp; Dixie L  JORDAN SIMONSrust  
   NOFAL NK X MARGARITA PSY        Ramona CA 92065         SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 7  2504 RD LUANNA                 Murray Popplewell       Murray Popplewell 
   RD DYNAMO X ENCHANTERESS        Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 8  2403 ISABELLA RA               Arabians International  Lisa Markley 
   EL TINO X ONE LAST ROMANCE      Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdate AZ 85266 
   ROMANCE ARABIANS 
 9  2390 KASHMIRA OB               Orson Brothers LLC      JW Wight 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X RAH SILKK     Scottsdale AZ 85255     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT AND ALEX CHRYS 
 10 2505 RD ASHALEENA              Murray Popplewell       Shirley Popplewell 
   MARSAL AL SHAQAB X RD DUKESSA   Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   MURRAY OR SHIRLEY POPPLEWELL 
 
Class#44   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH    10 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  
Kostial  Dady 
 1  2466 THORE M                   Anthony C Marino Jr     Anthony C Marino Jr 
   VITORIO TO X ROSA LA VALENTINA  Birmingham AL 35242     Birmingham AL 35242 
   ANTHONY C MARINO OR ANTHONY C MARINO JR 
 2  2479 CONN MA                   Darla Miles             Whitney Miles 
   CONQUEST BR X AW FORTUNE NGOLD  Basehor KS 66007        Basehor KS 66007 
   STEVE MILES AND DARLA MILES 
 3  2427 BODACIOUS PA              Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   CADANCE PA X MELANIA            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2498 KING W                    SHAUNA LYTLE            Nick Barnes 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X PSYCHES PRINC ST GEORGE UT 84790      Glade Park CO 81523 
   WILLMS ARABIANS 
 5  2397 EPIIC MARWTEYN            Brenda St Vincent       MUTEB SAAD ALTUKHAYS 
   EPIIC X MARWTINI FBA            Buckeye AZ 85326        SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 
   BRENDA ST VINCENT 
 6  2468 SA MAROKKO                Scott Arabians          AUSTIN GARRETT 
   MAREKK X JMF MARREE             Ridgefield WA 98642     MORENO VALLEY CA 92555 
   MARGARET A FRIESZ 
 7  2439 BELIEVER PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   MASQUERADE PA X FADILA PCF      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 8  2317 ILLUSTRIOUS SBA           Stella Bella Arabians L Andy Gerdes 
   AL MALIIK X SHOW BLESSED        Dallas TX 75229         Pilot Point TX 76258 
   STELLA BELLA ARABIANS LLC 
 9  2354 CELEBRATION RCA           Greg S Knowles          Paul A Glans 
   Bellagio Rca X Star Of Marajj   Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Star Of Marajj Partnership 
 10 2360 OPUS AL KAHIL             Orson Brothers LLC      Ross L Danielson 
   KAHIL AL SHAQAB X RAHPSODY      Scottsdale AZ 85255     Buffalo MN 55313 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT 



 
Class#45   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Filly    4 Shown   Canda  Dady  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence 
 1  2379 ARIA TRESOR               Triana Holding LLC      Andrew Sellman 
   CONQUEST BR X RH TRIANA         Birmingham MI 48009     River Falls WI 54022 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 2  2402 PRETORIA AS NA            Arabian Soul Partners L Sandro Pinha 
   QR MARC X FELISHA VALENTINE BHF Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 3  2513 WC CIAO FIA               HOLLY WOODS DILLIN      Ricardo Rivero 
   AJ PORTOFINO X WC CIAO BELLA    WEATHERFORD TX 76087    Glendale AZ 85307 
   HOLLY WOODS DILLIN 
 4  2328 GIOVANA AL                Mark Davis              Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   HALYR MEIA LUA X CER BELISSIMA  Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   AGROPEC LEOPOLDINO LTDA 
 
Class#46   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colt    4 Shown   Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady 
 1  2380 ARIA TRYON                Triana Holding LLC      Andrew Sellman 
   EQUATOR PASB X RH TRIANA        Birmingham MI 48009     River Falls WI 54022 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 2  2405 SC ISTIK                  Gabriela Cobo           Gilberto G Valdez 
   ROHARA VALEDICTORIAN X OVERLOOK Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   AGROPECUARIA SANTA CECILIA-USA 
 3  2407 VOLARI NA                 Robert L &Amp; Dixie L  Sandro PinhaTrust  
   QR MARC X FELISHA BHF           Ramona CA 92065         Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   ROBERT L & DIXIE L NORTH FAMILY TRUST 
 4  2517 FYRE ME UP                FORESIGHT FARMS LLC     Ricardo Rivero 
   SPITFYRE VF X FAWNETTE          SPANISH FORK UT 84660   Glendale AZ 85307 
   DONNA WRIGHT 
 
Class#47   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mare    6 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2469 SM MISS FINESSE           Jorge Milne             David C Boggs 
   FARAA AL SHAQAB X SM FINESSE    Buenos Aires            Rogers MN 55374 
   EL TRESOR S A 
 2  2510 ALMA HVP                  Royal Silver Box LLC    Rodolfo Guzzo 
   MARWAN AL SHAQAB X FOXBRIAR SHA Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   JAIME PINHEIRO 
 3  2424 SANGRIA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Gilberto G Valdez 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X PERFECTION P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 4  2412 CAMEILA ENB               Psynergy Enterprise Dev Sandro Pinha  
   EL NABILA B X HED CARAMBA       Morgan Hill CA 95037    Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   CARAMBA HOLDINGS LLC 
 5  2375 IMPRESSA MI               JOANNE GUNABALAN        Andrew Sellman 
   ARIA IMPRESARIO X MULAWA ALEXA  CLARKSTON MI 48348      River Falls WI 54022 
   AMBITION INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 
 
Class#48   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallion    3 Shown   Kostial  Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Dady  Ferguson 
 1  2514 SOUL OF MARWAN AS         Arabian Soul Partners L David C Boggs 
   Marwan Al Shaqab X Rd Challs An Cave Creek AZ 85331     Rogers MN 55374 
   Arabian Soul Partners LTD 
 2  2471 VEYRON ORA                Al Nayfat Stud          Dagmar Gordiano 
   VITORIO TO X LUXEMERE JIZETTE   Riyadh nu 12576         Rogers MN 55374 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 3  2376 KAVALLE MI                JOANNE GUNABALAN        Andrew Sellman 
   GAZAL AL SHAQAB X KARESS        CLARKSTON MI 48348      River Falls WI 54022 
   MULAWA ARABIAN STUD PTY LTD 
 
Class#49   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly    9 Shown   Krichke  Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Dady 



 1  2527 FOREVER IN LOVE           Greg S Knowles          Diego Rodrigues 
   EVER AFTER NA X LADY LIZA       Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   MARGARET VANDEN BROEK 
 2  2450 MARSALA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   CADANCE PA X MARQUESA PA        Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   PEGASUS ARABIANS 
 3  2530 LS MAKANUI                Haifa Bander M Alathal  Sandro Pinha 
   MD CAIRO X MD MAYA                                      Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   ARMANDO JOSE SERRANO 
 4  2346 ROSE CME                  Debra Mitchell          Greg S Knowles 
   LARK RCA X ROSE OF GAZAL APA    Mesa AZ 85207           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   JOHN AND DEBRA MITCHELL 
 5  2456 AZRAHFINA                 JANICE MCCREA WIGHT     Alcides Rodrigues 
   SM AZRAFF X RAH SILKK           SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260     Rogers MN 55374 
   JANICE MCCREA WIGHT 
 6  2532 DARIANA AI                Arabians International  Gilberto G Valdez 
   CONQUEST BR X LADY JADORE       Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   GILBERTO G VALDEZ 
 7  2365 MAGNIFICOOS STORM WR      Mike Ward               Gary S Mcdonald 
   MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO X BELLA L Eden UT 84310           Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   ABIN ADI ARABIANS 
 8  2419 ROYAL T PARIS             Theresa Lungwitz        NIKKI SHEGOG 
   BRONTES FM X WH PASSANT         Cave Creek AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 9  2336 LESEDI LA RONA PCF        Luciano Cury            Rodolfo Guzzo 
   EL TINO X RD MIRELLA            Pleasonton TX 78064     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   SAM PEACEMAKER 
 
Class#50   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding    9 Shown   Lawrence  Canda  Ferguson  Kostial  Krichke  
Dady 
 1  2378 ARIA MIDAS                Triana Holding LLC      Andrew Sellman 
   CONQUEST BR X RH TRIANA         Birmingham MI 48009     River Falls WI 54022 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 2  2352 ROYAL T NITEHAWKK         Greg S Knowles          Greg S Knowles 
   SKYEHAWKK X BELLA FIONA         Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 3  2526 VALERO ORA                Oak Ridge Arabians      Dagmar Gordiano 
   VITORIO TO X STAR OF JUSTICE OR Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374 
   OAK RIDGE ARABIANS 
 4  2519 LUXEMERE LATOUR           SUZANNE ACEVEDO         Rodolfo Guzzo 
   ROYAL ASAD X CASSIOPEIA BPA     MAGNOLIA TX 77354       Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   DANIEL R AND SUZANNE ACEVEDO 
 5  2447 HIBBI                     Pegasus Arabians        Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   Hariray Al Shaqab X Perfection  Berlin Heights OH 44814 Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Pegagus 
 6  2524 ASMANN SA                 SANDHU ARABIANS LLC     JASON DANIELS 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X ERYLLE MEIA  LANCASTER CA 93534      WILTON CA 95693 
   SANDHU ARABIANS LLC 
 7  2509 FOREVER JMF               Scott Arabians          Alcides Rodrigues 
   EVER AFTER NA X ALADA KHISSES   Ridgefield WA 98642     Rogers MN 55374 
   MARGARET A FRIESZ 
 8  2531 CAESAR MC                 Sandro Pinha            Gilberto G Valdez 
   FREEDOM PA X BELLASINA          Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   JORGE FLORES SORIANO 
 9  2422 ROYAL T PALERMO           Theresa Lungwitz        NIKKI SHEGOG 
   BAHA AA X CH RISQUE             Cave Creek AZ 85331     CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 
   THERESA LUNGWITZ 
 



Class#51   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Filly 3/25/17 - 7/14/17    7 Shown   Krichke  Kostial  Ferguson  Dady  Canda 
 1  2379 ARIA TRESOR               Triana Holding LLC      Andrew Sellman 
   CONQUEST BR X RH TRIANA         Birmingham MI 48009     River Falls WI 54022 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 2  2493 GLORIANA MJMD             Anthony C Marino Jr     David C Boggs 
   CONQUEST BR X RH TRIANA         Birmingham AL 35242     Rogers MN 55374 
   TRIANA HOLDING LLC 
 3  2329 RHADASHAH ARABCO          Mark Davis              Rodolfo Guzzo 
   EL TINO X YASMIN HWM            Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   SYLVIO BARBOSA NETO 
 4  2316 MONTELENA I               Tracy Glover            Steven D Heathcott 
   POLIDORO FC X TA MARIELLA       Pilot Point TX 76258    Aubrey TX 76227 
   TRACY GLOVER 
 5  2494 MYZTYQUE LRS              Nick Barnes             Travis B Hansen 
   ULTIMATE EDEN BSA X SHA MIST LR Glade Park CO 81523     Alpine UT 84004 
   ROLLEENA SMITH 
 6  2404 SERENITY MC               Arabians International  Gilberto G Valdez 
   SOUL OF MARWAN AS X MISS PAULIN Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   HECTOR FLORES 
 7  2364 MC SALINAS                ABIN ADI ARABIANS       Gary S Mcdonald 
   VITORIO TO X AMES JASMINE       Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   ROSS A OR MARJEANNE MC DONALD 
 


